the Remaining Group is based on the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of financial
position as at 30 June 2013 of the Group which has been extracted from the published interim
report of the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2013 and after making pro forma
adjustments relating to (a) and (b) that are (i) directly attributable to the transactions; and (ii)
factually supportable. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of
the Remaining Group has been prepared by the Directors for illustrative purposes only and is
based on a number of assumptions, estimates and uncertainties. Accordingly, the unaudited pro

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP AFTER ACQUIRING THE PROPERTY

– VI-1 –

forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Remaining Group does not purport to
describe the financial position of the Remaining Group that would have attained had (a) and
(b) been completed on 30 June 2013 or any future date.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION
As at 30 June 2013

The Group Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
note (a) note (b) note (c) note (d) note (e)

Assets
Cash and short-term funds 12,406,144 (11,960,197) 7,765,462 304,721 (2,419,550) 986,876 7,083,456
Placements with banks and other

financial institutions maturing
between one to twelve months 8,424,194 (8,423,633) (561) —

Derivative financial instruments 107,669 (107,669) —

Investments in securities 16,646,672 (16,215,528) 431,144
Advances and other accounts

— financial services 43,626,138 (43,665,018) 38,880 —

Advances to an investee company 223,039 223,039
Trade and other receivables

— non-financial services 90,810 90,810
Properties under development for sale 1,210,856 1,210,856
Properties held for sale 591,012 591,012
Inventories 17,257 17,257
Interests in joint ventures 2,719 2,719
Interests in associates 186,888 (186,888) —

Investment properties 5,966,194 (136,162) 1,828,600 7,658,632
Property, plant and equipment 951,383 (913,939) 435,519 472,963
Prepaid lease payments 2,417 (2,417) —

Deferred tax assets 2,155 (1,475) 680
Goodwill 50,606 (50,606) —

Total assets 90,506,153 17,782,568

Liabilities
Deposits and balances of banks and

other financial institutions 2,080,049 (2,080,049) —

Financial assets sold under repurchase
agreements 437,349 (437,349) —

Deposits from banking customers 68,451,755 (68,755,915) 304,160 —

Certificates of deposit 177,511 (177,511) —

Derivative financial instruments 194,445 (194,445) —

Trade and other payables 880,265 (707,528) 5,481 178,218
Taxation payable 80,514 (57,449) 23,065
Loan capital 1,794,150 (1,794,150) —

Borrowings 3,665,289 33,399 3,698,688
Deferred tax liabilities 208,074 (11,832) 196,242

Total liabilities 77,969,401 4,096,213

Equity
Share capital 378,583 378,583
Reserves 8,424,591 4,040,828 (155,431) 986,876 13,296,864

Equity attributable to:
Owners of the Company 8,803,174 13,675,447
Non-controlling interests 3,733,578 (3,722,670) 10,908

Total equity 12,536,752 13,686,355

Total liabilities and equity 90,506,153 17,782,568

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP AFTER ACQUIRING THE PROPERTY

– VI-2 –

(2) Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income and unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of cash flows

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income and unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of cash flows of the Remaining Group
have been prepared in accordance with Rule 4.29 of the Listing Rules for the purpose of

[…]

pro forma consolidated statement of cash flows of the Remaining Group do not purport to
describe the results and cash flows of the Remaining Group that would have attained had (a)
and (b) been completed on 1 January 2013 or any future date.

In the opinion of the Directors, the results and cash flows of the Remaining Group were
not affected by any seasonality factors, therefore, the unaudited pro forma consolidated
statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income and unaudited pro forma
consolidated statement of cash flows of the Remaining Group are prepared based on the
unaudited condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
and unaudited condensed consolidated statement of cash flows of the Group for the six months
ended 30 June 2013.

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP AFTER ACQUIRING THE PROPERTY

– VI-3 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
For the six months ended 30 June 2013

The Group Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

note (f) note (g) note (h) note (i) note (j)

Continuing operations
Total operating revenue 1,164,125 199,021

Interest income 761,171 (762,101) 930 —
Interest expense (284,880) 286,363 (1,483) —

Net interest income 476,291 —

Fee and commission income 140,228 (140,228) —
Fee and commission expense (34,351) 34,351 —

Net fee and commission income 105,877 —

Other operating revenue 262,726 (228,147) 164,442 199,021

Direct expenses (52,719) 543 (52,176)

792,175 146,845
Other income — non-financial services 5,476 48,782 54,258
Other operating expenses (428,934) 358,253 (4,293) (74,974)
Net impairment allowance on loans and

advances — financial services (17,592) 17,592 —
Other gains and losses 141,928 113,008 (155,431) (207,991) (108,486)
Finance costs — non-financial services (49,093) (930) (50,023)
Share of profits of joint ventures 58 58
Share of profits of associates 8,348 (8,348) —

Profit (loss) before tax 452,366 (32,322)
Income tax expense (68,766) 52,950 (15,816)

Profit (loss) for the period from
continuing operations 383,600 (48,138)

Discontinued operation
Profit for the period from discontinued

operation — 4,077,584 986,876 5,064,460

Profit for the period 383,600 5,016,322

Other comprehensive income (expense)
Items that may be subsequently

reclassified to profit or loss:
Exchange differences arising on

translation 76,677 (8,268) 68,409
Fair value (losses) gains on available-

for-sale investments (46,105) 70,701 24,596
Income tax effect relating to fair

value change of available-for-sale
investments 11,873 (11,873) —

Amount reclassified to the profit or
loss upon disposal of available-
for-sale investments (38,130) 51 (38,079)

Income tax effect relating to disposal
of available-for-sale investments 8 (8) —

Share of other comprehensive
(expense) income of associates (230) 230 —

Other comprehensive income for
the period (net of tax) 4,093 54,926

Total comprehensive income for
the period 387,693 5,071,248

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP AFTER ACQUIRING THE PROPERTY

– VI-4 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
For the six months ended 30 June 2013

The Group Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
note (k) note (l) note (m) note (n) note (o) note (p)

NET CASH (USED IN) FROM OPERATING
ACTIVITIES (2,972,120) 2,972,682 (22,291) (155,431) (21,729)

155,431

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of held-to-maturity securities (12,987,556) 12,987,556 —
Additional investments in available-for-sale

investments (555,474) 535,943 (19,531)
Purchase of property, plant and equipment (18,763) 14,479 (435,519) (439,803)
Increase in bank deposits with more than three

months to maturity when raised (102,817) 7,226 (95,591)
Repayment from an investee company 100,000 100,000
Proceeds from redemption of

held-to-maturity securities 11,030,602 (11,030,602) —

Proceeds from sale and redemption of available-
for-sale investments are structured deposits 72,590 (199) 19,168 91,559

Interest received on available-for-sale investments
and held-to-maturity securities 170,783 (170,783) —

Dividend received from associates 4,200 (4,200) 76,425 76,425
Proceeds from disposal of investment properties 3,927 (3,927) —

Proceeds from disposal of property,
plant and equipment 199 (199) —

Dividend received from CHB prior to completion
of the disposal of CHB — (5,246) 5,246 —

Special dividend received from CHB in relation
to the Property Transfer — 986,876 986,876

Purchase of investment properties — (1,984,031) (1,984,031)
Net proceeds from disposal of CHB — 7,765,462 7,765,462

NET CASH (USED IN) FROM INVESTING
ACTIVITIES (2,282,309) 6,481,366

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
New borrowings raised 200,257 200,257
Repayments of borrowings (259,300) (1,193) (260,493)
Dividend paid (143,970) 152,250 (76,425) (68,145)
Interest paid on borrowings (54,697) (930) (55,627)
Interest paid on loan capital (31,806) 31,806 —

NET CASH USED IN FINANCING
ACTIVITIES (289,516) (184,008)

NET (DECREASE) INCREASE IN CASH AND
CASH EQUIVALENTS (5,543,945) 6,275,629

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT
BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD 15,382,661 (14,868,955) 97,480 611,186

EFFECT OF FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE
CHANGES (3,374) (3,374)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END
OF PERIOD 9,835,342 6,883,441

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END
OF THE PERIOD,
represented by:
Money at call and short notice with original

maturity of less than three months 6,489,238 (6,489,238) —

Cash and balances with banks and other
financial institutions 4,043,359 (3,597,412) 445,947

Placements with banks and other financial
institutions with original maturity of
less than three months 827,166 (827,166) —

Exchange fund bills with original maturity
of less than three months 49,999 (49,999) —

Deposits and balances of banks and other
financial institutions with original
maturity of less than three months (1,574,420) 1,574,420 7,765,462 (2,419,550) 986,876 104,706 6,437,494

9,835,342 6,883,441

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP AFTER ACQUIRING THE PROPERTY

– VI-5 –

(3) Notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information of the Remaining Group

(a) The adjustments represent the exclusion of assets and liabilities of CHB as at 30
June 2013, assuming the disposal of all of the LCH Estate IU Shares to the Offeror
had taken place on 30 June 2013. Figures are extracted from the interim report of
CHB for the six months ended 30 June 2013.

(b) The adjustments reflect the pro forma gain of HK$4,040,828,000 arising from the

[…]

the Remaining Group is based on the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of financial
position as at 30 June 2013 of the Group which has been extracted from the published interim
report of the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2013 and after making pro forma
adjustments relating to (c) and (d) that are (i) directly attributable to the transactions; and (ii)
factually supportable. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of
the Remaining Group has been prepared by the Directors for illustrative purposes only and is
based on a number of assumptions, estimates and uncertainties. Accordingly, the unaudited pro
forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Remaining Group does not purport to
describe the financial position of the Remaining Group that would have attained had (c) and
(d) been completed on 30 June 2013 or any future date.

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP AFTER ACQUIRING THE PROPERTY

– VI-9 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION
As at 30 June 2013

The Group Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
note (a) note (b) note (c) note (d) note (e)

Assets
Cash and short-term funds 12,406,144 (11,960,197) 5,819,096 304,721 (2,419,550) 986,876 5,137,090
Placements with banks and other

financial institutions maturing
between one to twelve months 8,424,194 (8,423,633) (561) —

Derivative financial instruments 107,669 (107,669) —

Investments in securities 16,646,672 (16,215,528) 1,168,224 1,599,368
Advances and other accounts

— financial services 43,626,138 (43,665,018) 38,880 —

Advances to an investee company 223,039 223,039
Trade and other receivables

— non-financial services 90,810 90,810
Properties under development for sale 1,210,856 1,210,856
Properties held for sale 591,012 591,012
Inventories 17,257 17,257
Interests in joint ventures 2,719 2,719
Interests in associates 186,888 (186,888) —

Investment properties 5,966,194 (136,162) 1,828,600 7,658,632
Property, plant and equipment 951,383 (913,939) 435,519 472,963
Prepaid lease payments 2,417 (2,417) —

Deferred tax assets 2,155 (1,475) 680
Goodwill 50,606 (50,606) —

Total assets 90,506,153 17,004,426

Liabilities
Deposits and balances of banks and

other financial institutions 2,080,049 (2,080,049) —

Financial assets sold under repurchase
agreements 437,349 (437,349) —

Deposits from banking customers 68,451,755 (68,755,915) 304,160 —

Certificates of deposit 177,511 (177,511) —

Derivative financial instruments 194,445 (194,445) —

Trade and other payables 880,265 (707,528) 5,481 178,218
Taxation payable 80,514 (57,449) 23,065
Loan capital 1,794,150 (1,794,150) —

Borrowings 3,665,289 33,399 3,698,688
Deferred tax liabilities 208,074 (11,832) 196,242

Total liabilities 77,969,401 4,096,213

Equity
Share capital 378,583 378,583
Reserves 8,424,591 3,262,686 (155,431) 986,876 12,518,722

Equity attributable to:
Owners of the Company 8,803,174 12,897,305
Non-controlling interests 3,733,578 (3,722,670) 10,908

Total equity 12,536,752 12,908,213

Total liabilities and equity 90,506,153 17,004,426

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP AFTER ACQUIRING THE PROPERTY

– VI-10 –

(2) Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income and unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of cash flows

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income and unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of cash flows of the Remaining Group
have been prepared in accordance with Rule 4.29 of the Listing Rules for the purpose of

[…]

pro forma consolidated statement of cash flows of the Remaining Group do not purport to
describe the results and cash flows of the Remaining Group that would have attained had (c)
and (d) been completed on 1 January 2013 or any future date.

In the opinion of the Directors, the results and cash flows of the Remaining Group were
not affected by any seasonality factors, therefore, the unaudited pro forma consolidated
statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income and unaudited pro forma
consolidated statement of cash flows of the Remaining Group are prepared based on the
unaudited condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
and unaudited condensed consolidated statement of cash flows of the Group for the six months
ended 30 June 2013.

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP AFTER ACQUIRING THE PROPERTY

– VI-11 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
For the six months ended 30 June 2013

The Group Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
note (f) note (g) note (h) note (i) note (j) note (k)

Continuing operations
Total operating revenue 1,164,125 199,021

Interest income 761,171 (762,101) 930 —

Interest expense (284,880) 286,363 (1,483) —

Net interest income 476,291 —

Fee and commission income 140,228 (140,228) —

Fee and commission expense (34,351) 34,351 —

Net fee and commission income 105,877 —

Other operating revenue 262,726 (228,147) 164,442 199,021

Direct expenses (52,719) 543 (52,176)

792,175 146,845
Other income — non-financial services 5,476 48,782 54,258
Other operating expenses (428,934) 358,253 (4,293) (74,974)
Net impairment allowance on loans and advances

— financial services (17,592) 17,592 —

Other gains and losses 141,928 113,008 (155,431) (207,991) (108,486)
Finance costs — non-financial services (49,093) (930) (50,023)
Share of profits of joint ventures 58 58
Share of profits of associates 8,348 (8,348) —

Profit (loss) before tax 452,366 (32,322)
Income tax expense (68,766) 52,950 (15,816)

Profit (loss) for the period from continuing
operations 383,600 (48,138)

Discontinued operation
Profit for the period from discontinued operation — 3,021,033 986,876 4,007,909

Profit for the period 383,600 3,959,771

Other comprehensive income (expense)
Items that may be subsequently reclassified to

profit or loss:
Exchange differences arising on translation 76,677 (8,268) 68,409
Fair value (losses) gains on available-for-sale

investments (46,105) 70,701 278,409 303,005
Income tax effect relating to fair value

change of available-for-sale investments 11,873 (11,873) —

Amount reclassified to the profit or loss
upon disposal of available-for-sale
investments (38,130) 51 (38,079)

Income tax effect relating to disposal of
available-for-sale investments 8 (8) —

Share of other comprehensive (expense)
income of associates (230) 230 —

Other comprehensive income for the period (net
of tax) 4,093 333,335

Total comprehensive income for the period 387,693 4,293,106

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP AFTER ACQUIRING THE PROPERTY

– VI-12 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
For the six months ended 30 June 2013

The Group Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

note (l) note (m) note (n) note (o) note (p) note (q)

NET CASH (USED IN) FROM OPERATING
ACTIVITIES (2,972,120) 2,972,682 (22,291) (155,431) (21,729)

155,431

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of held-to-maturity securities (12,987,556) 12,987,556 —
Additional investments in available-for-sale

investments (555,474) 535,943 (19,531)
Purchase of property, plant and equipment (18,763) 14,479 (435,519) (439,803)
Increase in bank deposits with more than three

months to maturity when raised (102,817) 7,226 (95,591)
Repayment from an investee company 100,000 100,000
Proceeds from redemption of held-to-maturity

securities 11,030,602 (11,030,602) —
Proceeds from sale and redemption of available-

for-sale investments are structured deposits 72,590 (199) 19,168 91,559
Interest received on available-for-sale investments

and held-to-maturity securities 170,783 (170,783) —
Dividend received from associates 4,200 (4,200) 76,425 76,425
Proceeds from disposal of investment properties 3,927 (3,927) —
Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and

equipment 199 (199) —
Dividend received from CHB prior to completion

of the disposal of CHB — (5,246) 5,246 —
Special dividend received from CHB in relation

to the Property Transfer — 986,876 986,876
Purchase of investment properties — (1,984,031) (1,984,031)
Net proceeds from disposal of CHB — 5,819,096 5,819,096

NET CASH (USED IN) FROM INVESTING
ACTIVITIES (2,282,309) 4,535,000

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
New borrowings raised 200,257 200,257
Repayments of borrowings (259,300) (1,193) (260,493)
Dividend paid (143,970) 152,250 (76,425) (68,145)
Interest paid on borrowings (54,697) (930) (55,627)
Interest paid on loan capital (31,806) 31,806 —

NET CASH USED IN FINANCING
ACTIVITIES (289,516) (184,008)

NET (DECREASE) INCREASE IN CASH AND
CASH EQUIVALENTS (5,543,945) 4,329,263

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT
BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD 15,382,661 (14,868,955) 97,480 611,186

EFFECT OF FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE
CHANGES (3,374) (3,374)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END
OF PERIOD 9,835,342 4,937,075

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END
OF THE PERIOD,
represented by:
Money at call and short notice with original

maturity of less than three months 6,489,238 (6,489,238) —
Cash and balances with banks and other

financial institutions 4,043,359 (3,597,412) 445,947
Placements with banks and other financial

institutions with original maturity of
less than three months 827,166 (827,166) —

Exchange fund bills with original maturity of
less than three months 49,999 (49,999) —

Deposits and balances of banks and other
financial institutions with original
maturity of less than three months (1,574,420) 1,574,420 5,819,096 (2,419,550) 986,876 104,706 4,491,128

9,835,342 4,937,075

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP AFTER ACQUIRING THE PROPERTY

– VI-13 –

(3) Notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information of the Remaining Group

(a) The adjustments represent the exclusion of assets and liabilities of CHB as at 30
June 2013, assuming the disposal of 75% of the LCH Estate IU Shares to the Offeror
had taken place on 30 June 2013. Figures are extracted from the interim report of
CHB for the six months ended 30 June 2013.

(b) The adjustments reflect the pro forma gain of HK$3,262,686,000 arising from the